– 1 –
AF3-164E
FUJICOLOR QuickSnap Panorama
& Panorama Flash
1. INTRODUCTION
FUJICOLOR QuickSnap Panorama & Panorama Flash are easy- and comfortable-to-use one-
time-use cameras. These models will provide 3 1/2 × 10-inch panorama prints, making them
ideal for photographing large groups, expansive scenes and tall structures.

Item
• Edge Stripe
• Type Designation
• Generation
Number
• Latent Image Bar
Code
Size
135
2. SPECIFICATIONS
4. HANDLING PROCEDURES FOR LABORATORY PROCESSING
  CAUTIONS
• To avoid injury while opening the QuickSnap with a screwdriver or similar tool, do
not place your hand in front of the blade.
• Always wear goggles when removing the film cartridge and/or battery because
fragments of broken plastic may fly off.
• The electronic flash unit built into the main body works on very high voltages. To
avoid suffering electrical shock, do not remove the outer casing, disassemble
the body, take out components, or touch the circuit board inside.
Item
• Film FUJICOLOR SUPERIA X-TRA 800 (ISO 800/30°) 135  12+3 exp.
[Image area: 13 mm (H) × 36 mm (W)]
• Exposures 15
• Lens 32 mm f/10, focus-free lens
• Shutter Speed 1/125 sec.
• Exposure Conditions
• Subject-to-Lens Distance From 1 m (3.3 ft.) to infinity
• Finder Inverted Galilean-type plastic lens finder
• Flash
• Battery
• Size 105 (W) × 54 (H) × 23 (D) mm
• Weight
FUJICOLOR QuickSnap
Panorama
Outdoors on sunny or slightly
overcast days
———
———
61 g
FUJICOLOR QuickSnap
Panorama Flash
Outdoors on sunny or slightly overcast days
or whenever flash is required.
Built-in electronic flash [Effective subject-to-
flash distance: 1 m – 4 m (3.3 ft. – 13.2 ft.)]
Built-in, irreplaceable
100 g
00 0 1 2 3 E00A 0A 1A 2A 2A
00 0 1 2 3 E00AA 0A 1A 2A 12A
B51B51 LF1257B5B5 CZ-5B51800FUJI800800800
57B5B5
CZ-5
Edge Stripe
(green and red)
Latent Image
Bar Code
Production
Number Production
Identification Code
Generation Number
Type Degignation
Production
Identification Code
– 3 –
FUJICOLOR  QuickSnap  Panorama  &  Panorama  Flash  •  FUJIFILM  PRODUCT  INFORMATION  BULLETIN
Procedure I
(Fig. 1)
Turn the camera body upside down and insert a 2.5 mm
(1/10 in.) screwdriver blade horizontally into the driver inser-
tion point to a depth of about 2 cm (about 4/5 in.), as shown
in Fig. 1.  Using the screwdriver as a lever, lift up on the